Surveillance Copenhagen



Copenhagen, 2. July 2008

Danware A/S – change of name to Netop Solutions A/S and admittance to trading and official listing of new shares due to a directed issue

The change of name from Danware A/S to Netop Solutions A/S will be carried through on OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen with effect from 9 July 2008. Also with effect from 9 July 2008, the following temporary ISIN will be admitted to trading and official listing. We refer to the company's announcements of 11 June and 2 July 2008.

Previous name:	Danware
New name:	Netop Solutions
Previous short name:	DANW
New short name:	NETOP
Trading lot:	100

TEMPORARY ISIN: DK0060142594 (VP: 6014259)

Name:	Netop Solutions, nye (1/2 udb. 2008)
Volume:	358,680 shares (DKK 1,793,400)
First day of trading:	9 July 2008
Subscription price:	DKK 69.70
Dividend:	½ dividend for 2008
Face value:	DKK 5
Short name:	NETOP N
Trading lot:	100

The change of name and the issuance of new shares have been registered with the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency:

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66